## 502632016 01/13/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2678624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD HAWKINS	10/29/2007
TIMOTHY OSBY	10/29/2007
MICHAEL LYLE	10/29/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAHOO DOCKS	
Street Address:	1604 ATHENS HIGHWAY	
City:	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30507	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14153410

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: mhoots@srtslaw.com, rgresham@srtslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC

Address Line 1: 1055 PRINCE AVENUE
Address Line 4: ATHENS, GEORGIA 30606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. HOOTS	
Signature:	/Matthew T. Hoots/	
Date:	01/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=23007\_1013\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=23007\_1013\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=23007\_1013\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031951 FRAME: 0393

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HAROLD HAWKINS residing at 4392 Creek Wood Close. Atlanta, Georgia 30342, TIMOTHY OSBY residing at 115 River North Circle, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, and MICHAEL LYLE residing at 3830 Corinth Drive, Gainesville, Georgia 30506 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors of the invention by us entitled "DOCKING SYSTEM WITH JOINT SUPPORTS" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the same date or prior to this assignment, which application is identified by attorney docket number 23007.1010;

WHEREAS, WAHOO DOCKS, a Georgia Corporation and having a place of business at 1604 Athens Highway, Gainesvill, Georgia 30507, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 3

23007 1010\_Assignment.DOC

PATENT REEL: 031951 FRAME: 0394

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and		
prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention. for		
litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or		
letters patent therefore.	that not all	
	Signidure	
	HAROLD HAWKINS	
	19/29/5) Date	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Hall	Uate / /	
HAWKINS, known to me to be the in	, 2007, before me personally appeared HAROLD dividual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of ntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses	
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
Witness my hand this 29th day of Oc.	tober, 2007	
Witness my hand this 29th day of Oc	tober, 2007 7-124	
Witness my hand this 29th day of Oc	toker, 2007  7-04  Signature	
Witness my hand this 29th day of Oc	Signature 7- OA TIMOTHY OSBY	
Witness my hand this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>Oc</u>	7- 04 Signature  TIMOTHY OSBY  Name  10/29/07	
Witness my hand this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of Oc.  STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Hall	Signature TIMOTHY ÓSBY Name	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Hall  On this 29th day of October OSBY, known to me to be the individu	7- 04 Signature  TIMOTHY OSBY  Name  10/29/07	
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Hall  On this 20th day of October OSBY, known to me to be the individu foregoing instrument to be his voluntary	Signature  TIMOTHY OSBY  Name  10/29/07  Date	

Page 2 of 3

23807 1010\_Assignment.DOC

PATENT REEL: 031951 FRAME: 0395

	the I had
Signafure /	
	MICHAEL LYLE
Name	
	290CT07
Date	44
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Hall	
On this 29-49 day of 0 tober, 2007, before me personally appeared MICHAEL LYLE, known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for uses and purposes therein specified.	
-	milala 9: to
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Witness my hand this 29 day of October, 2	2007

**RECORDED: 01/13/2014**